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READ BEFORE OPERATING EQUIPMENT

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Read these instructions and keep them for future reference.

2. Carefully follow instructions and warnings.

3. To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not remove cover.

4. To reduce the risk of fire and shock do not use this device near water, expose to rain 
or moisture. 

5. Clean amplifier housing only with a dry cloth. 

6. Do not block any of the ventilation openings. 

7. Do not install near any heat sources (including amplifiers) that produce heat.

8. Do not remove power cable grounding plug.

9. Prevent the power cable from being stepped on or pinched.

10. The unit should be connected to an earth grounded AC electrical socket.

11. The unit should be operated in a well-ventilated area.

12. Unplug this unit during lightning storms or if not in use for an extended period of time. This 
device can be plugged into a surge protector or power strip but should NOT be plugged into a 
UPS (uninterruptable power supply). 

13. Refer all servicing to qualified personnel. 

14. No user serviceable parts inside.

15. Minimum clearance is 2 inches. 

FCC STATEMENT

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:

a. This device may not cause harmful interference.

b. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

2. FCC Radiation Exposure Statement: Mobile device.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. In order to avoid the possibility of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure limits, 
human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than 20cm (8 inches) during normal operation.
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WHAT’S IN THE BOX

Part No. OCT-BSAR200
Amplifier

Part No. OCT-7602
Wave-Link Transmitter

Part No. OCT-4720
RCA to 3.5mm Cable

Part No. OCT-8101
Wired Remote Control 

Part No. OCT-7603
DC 5V Power Supply 

Part No. OCT-5612
Amplifier Stand

Part No. OCT-8402
Bass Shaker Harness

Part No. OCT-8109
Power Cord

Part No. OCT-4721
3.5mm to 3.5mm Cable

x4
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AMPLIFIER OPERATION – FRONT PANEL

1. Power Button 
Press the power button on the front panel of the OCT-BSAR200 to turn on and off the 
amplifier.  

2. Power LED 
The amplifier LED will be BLUE if the amplifier is active and ready to use. If the amplifier is in 
auto/standby mode the LED will be RED.  

3. Frequency Adjustment  
Rotate the frequency adjustment left or right to set the desired frequency output. The 
adjustment range is from 50Hz to 200Hz.  

4. Balance Adjustment  
Rotate the balance adjustment (stereo mode) left or right to set the desired output balance of 
left and right channels.  

5. Intensity Adjustment 
Press the intensity  - or + button to adjust the amplifier output to the desired level.  

6. Remote 
The included wired remote control has an intensity adjustment and power button for your 
convenience but is not required to operate the amplifier. Connect the remote to the front 
panel, be careful to properly align the connector.
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1. Line Out 
Line output RCA L/R connectors can be used to connect (daisy chain) multiple OCT-
BSAR200 amplifiers together. The number of amplifiers should be limited to 4 in this type of 
configuration. 

2. Line In 
Line input RCA L/R connectors for connection to your source device. 

3. Auto Switch 
Auto position enables the amplifier to turn of from standby mode when input signal is 
detected. The ON position will keep the amplifier in a continuous powered on mode. 

4. Stereo / Bridge Switch 
The OCT-BSAR200 amplifier can be used in stereo and bridge modes. In stereo mode L/R 
channels are separated, when used in bridge mode the L/R channels are combined as mono 
output. 

5. Speaker Out 
Speaker outputs are for stereo or bridge mode. The connectors are binding posts style and 
will accept banana type connectors or bare wire. 

6. Voltage Switch 
This amplifier can accept 110V to a 240V for either North American or European use. Make 
sure the amplifier is powered off and the cord unplugged before changing the voltage. 

7. Fused Power Input 
Connect included power cable to power input connector, then to power source. Below the 
power cable input is the fuse assembly. Disconnect power to amplifier before removing fuse 
assembly, pull straight out to access the main and spare fuse. 

        WARNING: Do not plug amplifier into any type of power conditioner. 

8. Pair 
Press the pair button on the receiver unit. When the Wave-Link Transmitter has a steady blue 
light, it is paired. 

AMPLIFIER OPERATION – REAR PANEL
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1. Power Button 
Press the power button on the wired remote control to turn on and off the amplifier. 

2. Intensity Adjustment 
Press the intensity – or + button to adjust the amplifier output to the desired level. 

REMOTE CONTROL OPERATION
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AMPLIFIER SPECIFICATIONS

Rated Power Output:   110W RMS per channel into 2 ohms
Bridged Power Output:   230W RMS into 4 ohms
Input Sensitivity:    170 mV
Frequency Response:   5-200 Hz +/- 3 dB
Variable Low Pass:    50-200 Hz
Distortion (Stereo):    1%
Distortion (Bridged):    .05%
Signal to Noise Ratio:   91 dB @ 100 Hz A-weight
Power Requirements:   110-240V AC
Maximum Power Consumption:  110W RMS per channel into 2 ohms
Standby Power Rating:   10 mV
Dimensions:     2.5”H x 9.5”W x 8.5”D (not including rear connections)
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RECEIVER TO AMPLIFIER SETUP (WIRED)

Your Receiver

Bass Shaker Amplifier

1. Receiver Output 
Connect a RCA to RCA cable (not included) to your receiver’s Output.

2. Amplifier Input 
Connect the opposite end of the RCA to RCA cable (not included) to the 
amplifier Line In input.

3. Connect to Power Source 
Plug the power cord into the back of the amplifier. Then plug into your wall outlet.
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RECEIVER TO AMPLIFIER SETUP (WIRELESS)

1. Power the Wave-Link Transmitter 
Connect the Wave-Link Transmitter to the DC 5V Power Supply.

2. Wave-Link Transmitter Connection 
Connect the Wave-Link Transmitter to the 3.5mm jack using either the RCA to 3.5mm Cable or 
the 3.5mm to 3.5mm Cable. 

3. Receiver Connection 
Connect your receiver to the other end of the Cable used in Step 2.

4. Pair the Device 
Press the pair button on the Amplifier unit. When the Wave-Link Transmitter has a steady blue 
light, it is paired.

Your Receiver

Wave-Link
Transmitter

DC 5V
Power Supply

Bass Shaker Amplifier

Push to Pair



AMPLIFIER TO BASS SHAKER SETUP

Bass Shakers

1. Bass Shaker Input 
Connect the Bass Shakers to the Bass Shaker Harness making sure you match the polarity. 
Connect black wire to black input. Red wire to the red input.

2. Amplifier Speaker Output 
Connect the Bass Shaker Harness to the Amplifier’s Speaker Out connection making sure you 
match the polarity. Connect Black Wire to Black Input. Red Wire to the Red Input.

3. Please Note: 
the Bass Shaker Harness can be used for up to 4 Bass Shakers. If you are installing less than 4 
Bass Shakers, then you can ignore the remaining connectors.

Bass Shaker Amplifier
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AMPLIFIER STAND SETUP

1. Mounting the Stand 
Locate the four screws included with the amplifier stand. Identify the screw holes in the side of 
the amplifier, this is where you will mount the amplifier stand. Use two of the screws to attach 
the front stand. Use the remaining two screws to attach the rear stand.
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À LIRE AVANT DE FAIRE FONCTIONNER L’ÉQUIPEMENT

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

1. Lisez ces instructions et conservez-les pour vous y référer ultérieurement.

2. Suivez attentivement les instructions et les avertissements.

3. Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, ne retirez pas le couvercle.

4. Pour réduire le risque d’incendie et de choc électrique, n’utilisez pas cet appareil à proximité 
de l’eau, n’exposez pas à la pluie ou à l’humidité.

5. Nettoyez le boîtier de l’amplificateur uniquement avec un chiffon sec.

6. N’obstruez aucune des ouvertures de ventilation.

7. Ne l’installez pas à proximité d’une source de chaleur (y compris les amplificateurs) qui produit 
de la chaleur.

8. Ne retirez pas la fiche de mise à la terre du câble d’alimentation.

9. Empêchez que l’on marche sur le câble d’alimentation ou qu’il soit pincé.

10. L’appareil doit être branché à une prise de courant alternatif mise à la terre.

11. L’appareil doit être utilisé dans un endroit bien ventilé.

12. Débranchez cet appareil pendant les orages ou s’il n’est pas utilisé pendant une période 
prolongée. Cet appareil peut être branché à un parafoudre ou à une barre d’alimentation, 
mais ne doit PAS être branché à un onduleur (alimentation sans interruption).

13. Confiez toutes les opérations d’entretien à des professionnels qualifiés.

14. L’appareil ne contient aucune pièce réparable par l’utilisateur.

15. L’emprise minimale doit être de 2 pouces.

DÉCLARATION DE LA FCC
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles fixées par la FCC. Son fonctionnement est 

soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :
a. Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles.

b. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences qui 
peuvent causer un fonctionnement non désiré.

16. 2. Déclaration de la FCC sur l’exposition aux radiations : Appareil mobile.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiations fixées par la FCC pour un 
environnement non contrôlé. Afin d’éviter la possibilité de dépasser les limites d’exposition aux 
radiofréquences fixées par la FCC, la proximité humaine de l’antenne ne doit pas être inférieure à 
20 cm (8 pouces) en fonctionnement normal.
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QU’EST-CE QUI SE TROUVE DANS LA BOÎTE ?

Référence OCT-BSAR200
Amplificateur

Référence OCT-7602
Émetteur Wave-Link

Référence OCT-4720
Câble RCA vers 3,5 mm

Référence OCT-8101
Contrôle à distance par fil

Référence OCT-7603
Alimentation électrique 5V DC

Référence OCT-5612
Support d’amplificateur

Référence OCT-8402
Harnais de caisson de basse

Référence OCT-8109
Câble d’alimentation

Référence OCT-4721
Câble de 3,5 mm à 3,5 mm

x4
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FONCTIONNEMENT DE L’AMPLIFICATEUR – PANNEAU AVANT

1. Bouton d’alimentation 
Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation situé sur le panneau avant de l’OCT-BSAR200 pour 
allumer et éteindre l’amplificateur. 

2. Voyant LED d’alimentation 
Le voyant LED de l’amplificateur sera BLEU si l’amplificateur est actif et prêt à l’emploi. Si 
l’amplificateur est en mode auto / veille, le voyant LED sera ROUGE. 

3. Réglage de la fréquence  
Faites tourner le réglage de la fréquence vers la gauche ou la droite pour régler la sortie de 
fréquence souhaitée. La plage de réglage va de 50 Hz à 200 Hz. 

4. Ajustement de la balance  
Faites tourner le réglage de la balance (mode stéréo) vers la gauche ou la droite pour régler la 
balance de sortie souhaitée des canaux gauche et droit. 

5. Ajustement de l’intensité 
Appuyez sur le bouton intensité - ou + pour régler la sortie de l’amplificateur au niveau 
souhaité. 

6. Télécommande 
La télécommande avec fil fournie est dotée d’un bouton de réglage de l’intensité et 
d’alimentation pour votre confort, mais elle n’est pas nécessaire pour faire fonctionner 
l’amplificateur. Branchez la télécommande sur le panneau avant, en veillant à bien aligner le 
connecteur.
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1. Ligne de sortie 
Les connecteurs RCA L/R de la ligne de sortie peuvent être utilisés pour connecter (en 
guirlande) plusieurs amplificateurs OCT- BSAR200 ensemble. Le nombre d’amplificateurs doit 
être limité à 4 dans ce type de configuration. 

2. Ligne d’entrée 
Les connecteurs RCA L/R de la ligne d’entrée pour la connexion à votre appareil source. 

3. Interrupteur automatique 
La position automatique permet à l’amplificateur de se mettre en veille lorsque le signal 
d’entrée est détecté. La position ON permet de maintenir l’amplificateur en mode 
d’alimentation continue. 

4. 4. Interrupteur stéréo / pont 
L’amplificateur OCT-BSAR200 peut être utilisé en mode stéréo et en mode pont. En mode 
stéréo, les canaux L/R sont séparés, en mode pont, les canaux L/R sont combinés en sortie 
mono. 

5. Sortie haut-parleur 
Les sorties des haut-parleurs correspondent au mode stéréo ou au mode pont. Les 
connecteurs sont de type bornes et acceptent des connecteurs de type banane ou fil nu.

6. Interrupteur de tension 
Cet amplificateur peut accepter du 110 V à 240 V pour une utilisation en Amérique du Nord 
ou en Europe. Assurez-vous que l’amplificateur est éteint et que le cordon est débranché 
avant de changer la tension.

7. Alimentation électrique avec fusible 
CBranchez le câble d’alimentation fourni au connecteur de l’alimentation électrique, puis 
à la source d’alimentation. Sous le câble d’alimentation se trouve le fusible. Débranchez 
l’alimentation de l’amplificateur avant de retirer le fusible, puis tirez directement pour accéder 
au fusible principal et au fusible de rechange.

        WARNING: Do not plug amplifier into any type of power conditioner. 
8. Appairage 

Appuyez sur le bouton « appairer » de l’appareil récepteur. Lorsque l’émetteur Wave-Link a 
une lumière bleue constante, il est appairé.

FONCTIONNEMENT DE L’AMPLIFICATEUR – PANNEAU ARRIÈRE
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1. Bouton d’alimentation 
Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation de la télécommande avec fil pour allumer et éteindre 
l’amplificateur. 

2. 2. Réglage de l’intensité 
Appuyez sur le bouton intensité - ou + pour régler la sortie de l’amplificateur au niveau 
souhaité.

FONCTIONNEMENT À DISTANCE
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SPÉCIFICATIONS DE L’AMPLIFICATEUR

Puissance de sortie nominale :
Puissance de sortie pontée :
Sensibilité d’entrée :
Réponse en fréquence :
Passe-bas variable :
Distorsion (stéréo) :
Distorsion (pontée) :
Rapport signal sur bruit :
Besoins en énergie :
Consommation électrique maximale :
Indice de puissance en mode veille :
Dimensions :            

110 W RMS par canal en 2 ohms
230 W RMS en 4 ohms
170 mV
5-200 Hz +/- 3 dB
50-200 Hz
1%
0,05%
91 dB @ 100 Hz en pondération A
110-240 V AC
110 W RMS par canal en 2 ohms
10 mV
2,5 po H x 9,5 po L x 8,5 po L (connexions 
arrière non incluses)
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CONFIGURATION DU RÉCEPTEUR À L’AMPLIFICATEUR (CÂBLÉ)

Votre récepteur

Amplificateur du caisson de basse

1. Sortie du récepteur 
Connectez un câble RCA à RCA (non inclus) à la sortie de votre récepteur.

2. Entrée de l’amplificateur 
Connectez l’extrémité opposée du câble RCA à RCA (non inclus) à la prise Entrée de Ligne de 
l’amplificateur.

3. Connexion à la source d’alimentation 
Branchez le cordon d’alimentation à l’arrière de l’amplificateur. Puis branchez-le dans votre 
prise murale.
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CONFIGURATION DU RÉCEPTEUR À L’AMPLIFICATEUR (SANS FIL)

1. Alimenter l’émetteur Wave-Link 
Connectez l’émetteur Wave-Link à l’alimentation électrique 5 V DC.

2. Connexion de l’émetteur Wave-Link 
Connectez l’émetteur Wave-Link au jack 3,5 mm en utilisant soit le câble RCA à 3,5 mm, soit le 
câble 3,5 mm à 3,5 mm.

3. Connexion du récepteur 
Branchez votre récepteur à l’autre extrémité du câble utilisé à l’étape 2.

4. Appairer l’appareil 
Appuyez sur le bouton « appairer » de l’unité d’amplification. Lorsque l’émetteur Wave-Link a 
une lumière bleue constante, il est appairé.

Votre récepteur

Émetteur Wave-Link 

DC 5 V
Alimentation

électrique

Amplificateur du caisson de basse

Poussez pour appairer
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INSTALLATION DE L’AMPLIFICATEUR VERS LE CAISSON DE BASSE

Les caissons de basse

1. Entrée du caisson de basse 
Connectez les caissons de basse au harnais du caisson en veillant à respecter la polarité. 
Connectez le fil noir à l’entrée noire. Connectez le fil rouge à l’entrée rouge

2. Sortie haut-parleur de l’amplificateur 
Connectez le harnais du caisson de basse à la sortie haut-parleur de l’amplificateur en veillant 
à respecter la polarité. Connectez le fil noir à l’entrée noire. Connectez le fil rouge à l’entrée 
rouge.

3. Veuillez noter : 
Le harnais de caisson de basse peut être utilisé pour 4 caissons de basse au maximum. Si 
vous installez moins de 4 caissons, vous pouvez ignorer les autres connecteurs.

Amplificateur du caisson de basse
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INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT DE L’AMPLIFICATEUR

1. Montage du support 
Repérez les quatre vis fournies avec le support de l’amplificateur. Identifiez les trous de vis sur 
le côté de l’amplificateur, c’est là que vous monterez le support de l’amplificateur. Utilisez deux 
des vis pour fixer le support avant. Utilisez les deux autres vis pour fixer le support arrière.
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LEER ANTES DE OPERAR EL EQUIPO

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

1. Lea estas instrucciones y guárdelas para futuras referencias.

2. Siga cuidadosamente las instrucciones y advertencias.

3. Para reducir el riesgo de una descarga eléctrica, no quite la cubierta.

4. Para reducir el riesgo de incendio y choque no utilice este dispositivo cerca del agua, ni lo 
exponga a la lluvia o la humedad.

5. Limpie la carcasa del amplificador sólo con un paño seco.

6. No bloquee ninguna de las aberturas de ventilación.

7. No lo instale cerca de ninguna fuente de calor (incluidos los amplificadores) que produzca 
calor.

8. No quite el enchufe de conexión a tierra del cable de alimentación.

9. Evitar que el cable de alimentación sea pisado o pellizcado.

10. La unidad debe conectarse a una toma eléctrica AC con conexión a tierra.

11. La unidad debe ser operada en una zona bien ventilada.

12. Desenchufe esta unidad durante tormentas eléctricas o si no se utiliza durante un período 
de tiempo prolongado. Este dispositivo se puede conectar a un protector de voltaje o a una 
regleta, pero NO se debe conectar a un SAI (sistema de alimentación ininterrumpida).

13. Remita todos los servicios al personal cualificado.

14. No hay piezas reparables por el usuario en el interior.

15. Distancia mínima de 2 pulgadas. 

FCC STATEMENT
1. Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto 

a las dos condiciones siguientes:

a. Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales.

b. Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo las 
interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

2. 2. Declaración de Exposición a la Radiación de la FCC: Dispositivo móvil.

Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación de la FCC establecidos para 
un ambiente no controlado. Para evitar la posibilidad de exceder los límites de exposición a la 
radiofrecuencia de la FCC, la proximidad humana a la antena no será inferior a 20 cm (8 pulgadas) 
durante el funcionamiento normal.
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LO QUE HAY EN LA CAJA

Parte No. OCT-BSAR200
Amplificador

Parte No. OCT-7602
Transmisor de enlace de ondas

Parte No. OCT-4720
Cable RCA a 3.5mm

Parte No. OCT-8101
Control remoto con cable

Parte No. OCT-7603
Transmisor de enlace de ondas

Parte No. OCT-5612
Soporte del amplificador

Parte No. OCT-8402
Arnés del agitador de bajos

Parte No. OCT-8109
Cable de alimentación

Parte No. OCT-4721
Cable de 3.5mm a 3.5mm

x4
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FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL AMPLIFICADOR - PANEL FRONTAL

1. Botón de encendido 
Presione el botón de encendido en el panel frontal del OCT-BSAR200 para encender y apagar 
el amplificador.  

2. LED de energía LED de energía 
El LED del amplificador será AZUL si el amplificador está activo y listo para usar. Si el 
amplificador está en modo automático/en espera, el LED será ROJO. 

3. Ajuste de la frecuencia  
Gire el ajuste de frecuencia a la izquierda o a la derecha para ajustar la salida de frecuencia 
deseada. El rango de ajuste es de 50Hz a 200Hz. 

4. Ajuste del balance  
Gire el ajuste del balance (modo estéreo) a la izquierda o a la derecha para establecer el 
equilibrio de salida deseado de los canales izquierdo y derecho.  

5. Ajuste de la intensidad 
Presione el botón de intensidad - o + para ajustar la salida del amplificador al nivel deseado. 

6. Remoto 
El control remoto con cable incluido tiene un ajuste de intensidad y un botón de encendido 
para su comodidad, pero no es necesario para operar el amplificador. Conecte el mando a 
distancia al panel frontal, tenga cuidado de alinear correctamente el conector.
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1. Línea de salida 
Line output RCA L/R connectors can be used to connect (daisy chain) multiple OCT-
BSAR200 amplifiers together. The number of amplifiers should be limited to 4 in this type of 
configuration. 

2. Línea de entrada 
Line input RCA L/R connectors for connection to your source device. 

3. Cambio automático 
Auto position enables the amplifier to turn of from standby mode when input signal is 
detected. The ON position will keep the amplifier in a continuous powered on mode. 

4. Stereo / Bridge Switch 
El amplificador OCT-BSAR200 puede utilizarse en modo estéreo y en modo puente. En el 
modo estéreo los canales L/R están separados, cuando se usa en modo puente los canales 
L/R se combinan como salida mono.

5. Salida de Altavoz 
Las salidas de los altavoces son para el modo estéreo o el modo puente. Los conectores son 
del tipo tornillo y aceptan conectores tipo banana o cable sin cubierta.. 

6. Interruptor de voltaje 
Este amplificador puede aceptar de 110V a 240V para uso norteamericano o europeo. 
Asegúrese de que el amplificador esté apagado y el cable desenchufado antes de cambiar el 
voltaje. 

7. Entrada de energía fusionada 
Conecte el cable de alimentación incluido al conector de entrada de energía, y luego a la 
fuente de poder. Debajo de la entrada del cable de alimentación se encuentra el conjunto de 
fusibles. Desconecte la alimentación del amplificador antes de quitar el conjunto de fusibles, 
tire directamente hacia fuera para acceder al fusible principal y al de repuesto. 

        ADVERTENCIA: No conecte el amplificador a ningún tipo de acondicionador de potencia.

8. Emparejar 
Presione el botón de emparejar en la unidad receptora. Cuando el transmisor Wave-Link 
tenga una luz azul fija, ya se encuentra emparejado 

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL AMPLIFICADOR - PANEL TRASERO
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1. Botón de encendido 
Presione el botón de encendido del control remoto con cable para encender y apagar el 
amplificador. 

2. Ajuste de la intensidad 
Presione el botón de intensidad - o + para ajustar la salida del amplificador al nivel deseado. 

OPERACIÓN DE CONTROL REMOTO
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ESPECIFICACIONES DEL AMPLIFICADOR

Potencia de salida nominal:
Salida de energía en puente:
Sensibilidad de entrada:
Respuesta de frecuencia:
Paso bajo variable:
Distorsión (Estéreo):
Distorsión:
Relación señal-ruido:
Requerimientos de energía:
Consumo máximo de energía:
Potencia nominal en espera:
Dimensiones:

110W RMS por canal en 2 ohmios
230W RMS en 4 ohmios
170 mV
5-200 Hz +/- 3 dB
50-200 Hz
1%
05%
91 dB @ 100 Hz Peso A
110-240V AC
110W RMS RMS por canal en 2 ohmios
10 mV
2.5”H x9.5”W x8.5”D (sin incluir las conexiones 
posteriores)
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CONFIGURACIÓN DEL RECEPTOR AL AMPLIFICADOR (CON CABLE)

Su receptor

Amplificador agitador de bajo

1. Salida de Receptor 
Conecte un cable RCA a RCA (no incluido) a la salida de su receptor.

2. Entrada del amplificador 
Conecte el extremo opuesto del cable RCA a RCA (no incluido) a la entrada del amplificador.

3. Conectar a la fuente de energía 
Enchufe el cable de alimentación en la parte trasera del amplificador. Luego enchúfelo a su 
toma de corriente.
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CONFIGURACIÓN DE RECEPTOR AL AMPLIFICADOR (INALÁMBRICA)

1. Alimentar el Transmisor Wave-Link 
Conecte el transmisor Wave-Link a la fuente de poder 5V DC.

2. Conexión del transmisor Wave-Link 
Conecte el Transmisor Wave-Link al conector 3,5 mm usando el cable RCA a 3,5 mm o el cable 
de 3,5 mm a 3,5 mm. 

3. Conexión del receptor 
Conecta tu receptor al otro extremo del cable usado en el paso 2.

4. Empareje el dispositivo 
Presione el botón de emparejar en la unidad de amplificación. Cuando el transmisor Wave-
Link tiene una luz azul fija, ya estará emparejado.

Su receptor

Transmisor 
Wave-Link

DC 5V
Suministro de energía

Amplificador agitador de bajo

Presionar para emparejar
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CONFIGURACIÓN DEL AMPLIFICADOR AL AGITADOR DE BAJOS

Agitadores de bajos

1. Entrada del agitador de bajos 
Conecta los agitadores de bajos al arnés de agitadores de bajos asegurándote de que 
coincida con la polaridad. Conecte el cable negro a la entrada negra. El cable rojo a la entrada 
roja.

2. Salida del Altavoz del Amplificador 
Conecte el arnés del agitador de bajos a la conexión de salida del altavoz del amplificador 
asegurándose de que coincida con la polaridad. Conecte el cable negro a la entrada negra. 
Cable rojo a la entrada roja.

3. Por favor, tenga en cuenta: 
El arnés del agitador de bajos puede ser usado para hasta 4 agitadores de bajos. Si instala 
menos de 4 agitadores de bajos, puede ignorar los conectores restantes.

Amplificador agitador de bajo
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CONFIGURACIÓN DEL SOPORTE DEL AMPLIFICADOR

1. Instalando el soporte 
Localiza los cuatro tornillos incluidos en el soporte del amplificador. Identifique los agujeros 
de los tornillos en el lateral del amplificador, aquí es donde montará el soporte del 
amplificador. Utilice dos de los tornillos para fijar el soporte delantero. Use los dos tornillos 
restantes para fijar el soporte trasero.
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